d WGL )ﬂ C )lJW

Unemployment, | nequai | ly
Poverty in Urban China

Edited by
Li Shi and Hiroshi Sato

13 Routledge

jjI™j Taylor & Francis Group
LONDON AND NEW YORK



Contents

List of figures
List of tables

List of contributors

Foreword

Acknowledgements

1

Introduction
LI SHI AND HIROSHI SATO

PARTI
Unemployment, inequality and poverty

2

Labour retrenchment in China: determinants and consequences
SIMON APPLETON, JOHN KNIGHT, LINA SONG AND QINGJIE XIA

Unemployment, poverty and income disparity in urban China
JINJUN XUE AND WEI ZHONG

Economic restructuring and income inequality in urban China
XIN MENG

Unemployment, consumption smoothing and precautionary
saving in urban China
XIN MENG

The decline of in-kind wage payments in urban China
LI SHI AND YAOHUI ZHAO

Rising poverty and its causes in urban China
LI SHI

vii
viii
Xii
Xiii
XV

17

19

43

65

90



vi Contents
8 Can asubjective poverty line be applied to
urban China? Assessing poverty among urban
residentsin 1999
BJORN GUSTAFSSON, LI SHI AND HIROSHI SATO
PARTII

The emerging labour market

9

10

11

12

13

From 'work-unit socialism' to hierarchical labour
market in urban China
HIROSHI SATO

Contrasting paradigms. segmentation and competitiveness
in the formation of the Chinese labour market
SIMON APPLETON, JOHN KNIGHT, LINA SONG AND QINGJIE XIA

Job mobility of residents and migrants in urban China
JOHN KNIGHT AND LINDA YUEH

How does firm profitability affect wagesin urban China?
JOHN KNIGHT AND LI SHI

Social capital, unemployment and women's labour marKket
outcomes in urban China
LINDA YUEH

I ndex

152

173

175

212

236

261

285

317



